
 

2025 TCCRA Officers 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS for 2025 
 

Mark Carpenter 
214-882-2772 

mdc4@ymail.com  
 

Todd Downing 
817-648-3655 

downintx@att.net 
 

Chris Baula 
903-744-3812 

jbaula52@gmail.com 

Racey King 
817-253-1402 

raceydonald@yahoo.com 
 

Marty Ishmael 
817-233-7319 

 
OFFICERS for 2025 

 

President 
Donnell Bailey 
972-742-1194 

tccra5749@yahoo.com  
 

Vice President 
Chris Upchurch 

817-456-1579 
crf696chris@yahoo.com  

Secretary 
Lesley Smith 
214-215-4764 

lesleyrsmithdpm@gmail.com  

Treasurer 
Angel Mosley  
817-705-2011 

angel347@sbcglobal.net  

Treasurer 
Trinity Johnson  

682-229-6464 
trinrjohnson@gmail.com  
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TRACK CREW 
 

Billey Moseley 
817-822-0052 

billymoseley@sbeglobal.net  
 

Brent Shaw 
940-867-0912 

Bshaw557@gmail.com  

Gary Ducharme/Jaden Hall 
214-243-6572 

gducharme81@yahoo.com  
 

James Hill  
214-869-1186  

jhill@bobcatntx.com   

 
 
 

Points 
Chynna Upchurch 

682-999-4832 
teerapoints@yahoo.com  

 

Scoring 
Kristie Oliver 
469-853-1727 

kristie@all-starinflatables.com  
 

Trisha Johnson 
817-454-2881 

racejohnson@gmail.com  
 

Kaitlyn Eiland 
817-879-8803 

kleiland05@gmail.com  
 

Tina Greene 
903-439-8358 

 

Peewee Supervisor 
Holly Gillum 
940-736-6140 

hollyhobbs123@yahoo.com  

Peewee Scoring 
Breanna Lowrimore 

940-435-9533 
breannaa198@gmail.com  

 
Pam Schiller 
972-743-1010 

aa4fun5020@icloud.com  

ETech 
Alex Gentry 

Public Relations 
Paul Oliver 

469-853-1726 
paul@all-starinflatables.com 

 
Andrew DeLaTorre 

817-304-0091 
Andrew.delatorre650@gmail.com  
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